VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE BOARD TO CONTRACT WITH A PART-TIME SENIOR CONSULTANT

Introduced by:

Seconded by: Dated:
WHEREAS , due to the resignation of the Village of Buchanan Senior Director, it is necessary to hire new personnel to fill the position; and
WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan Board of Trustees is desirous of filling the position; and
WHEREAS, there is currently no person qualified to assume the position of part time Senior Director pursuant to Civil Service requirements leading the Village Board to agree to enter into a contract with a part time Senior Consultant who will not be deemed to be a Village employee, but rather an independent contractor; and
WHEREAS , the Village Board has reviewed the resumes submitted and has recommended Mr. Michael Lepore, 155 Lindsey Avenue, Buchanan NY be hired as the part time Senior Consultant pursuant to a contract between the Village of Buchanan and Mr. Lepore; and
WHEREAS , the salary for the position of Senior Consultant is the sum of \$9,600.00 per year, paid on a monthly basis.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that Michael Lepore, 155 Lindsey Avenue, Buchanan NY 10511 be and is hereby hired as a consultant to the position of part time Village of Buchanan Senior Consultant, effective immediately, at a total annual salary of \$9,600.00; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that such hiring is subject to all Village hiring policies and procedures; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that that the Village Clerk be and hereby is authorized to pay the salary as set forth herein.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale

Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to
STATE OF NEW YORK)): COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	
	Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify f a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the pard held August , 2019
	CYNTHIA KEMPTER-VILLAGE CLERK